�
About Fallshaw
Fallshaw Casters
ISO9001 - 2000 Quality Management System
Maintaining an effective quality assurance system
requires regular internal audits of all our design
and manufacturing processes to ensure we are
following our quality plans. Surveillance and

Fallshaw ColorWays Thread Guard Color options
available on Arc and Zen casters.
Fallshaw Model Numbering System
Series/Wheel Code
K Series
KS	G rey Rubber (Natural)
KU	 Polyurethane on Polypropylene
KJ	 Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
M Series
MS	G rey Rubber
MA	 Anti-Static
MU	 Polyurethane on Polypropylene
MV	 PVC
MJ	 Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
ST	N atural Rubber
MB	 Rubber (High Resilience)
J Series
JB	 Blue Rubber
JD	 Polyurethane with Rubber Seam
JU	 Polyurethane on Polypropylene
JN	N ylon
O Series
OU	 Polyurethane on Polypropylene
OS	G rey Rubber
OB	 Rubber (High Resilience)
OO	 Rubber on Cast Iron
ON	N ylon
Arc Series
KV	 Transparent PVC Tread on
	 Polypropylene Core
KJ	 Thermal Plastic Elastomer TPE
MJ	 Thermal Plastic Elastomer TPE
Zen Series
KJ	 Thermoplastic Elastomer TPE
MJ	 Thermoplastic Elastomer TPE
Bearing Code
A	 PBT Bearing
N	 Plain Bearing
P	 Plain Bearing
Q	 Precision Ball
R	 Roller Bearing
Wheel Diameter
Code
65	 2-1/2"
75	 3"
100	 4"
125	 5"
150	 6"
200	 8"
Threadguard
Code
G	 Threadguard
Rig Series
Code
J	 J Series
K	 K, Arc  or Zen
	 Series
M	 M,  Arc or Zen
	 Series
O	 O Series
Rig Finish
Code
Z	 Zinc
P	 Powder coated
Mounting Code
PN	Standard swivel plate
P	E uropean size plate
FN	 Standard rigid plate
F	E uropean size plate
H	 Hollow Kingpin
Brake Code
TB	 Total lock brake
DL	 Direction lock brake